Nextra®  CH
Cannulated Hammertoe System
Surgical Technique
•	Two-piece threaded implant
construct designed for optimum
bone purchase
•	Cannulated implants and
instruments provide  targeting

The following surgical technique describes the steps necessary to perform revision surgery of the Nextra CH
Cannulated Hammertoe System. The following steps can be applied to both Standard and Mini implants. Please
follow the outlined steps for both sized implants.
10
      Implant Removal Using Retriever
In the rare case that the Proximal Implant cannot be unthreaded, the Retriever may be used. Insert the hooked
end of the Retriever through the cannulation of the Proximal Implant (Figures 1 & 2) until the hook can grab
the tip (Figure 3). Keep the laser line in the 12 o’clock position and apply upward force when pulling until the
Proximal Implant is completely removed from the proximal phalanx (Figure 4).
Figure 1
Figure 3
Figure 2
Figure 4
Part No. Description
KITS
CH-275P-KT NEXTRA CH Cannulated Hammertoe Proximal 2.75mm Instrument Kit w/ Implant
CH-32P-KT NEXTRA CH Cannulated Hammertoe Proximal 3.2mm Instrument Kit w/ Implant
CH-42P-KT NEXTRA CH Cannulated Hammertoe Proximal 4.2mm Instrument Kit w/ Implant
IMPLANTS
CH-M275M NEXTRA CH Mini Middle Cannulated Hammertoe Implant 2.75 mm
CH-M35M NEXTRA CH Mini Middle Cannulated Hammertoe Implant 3.5 mm
CH-M425M NEXTRA CH Mini Middle Cannulated Hammertoe Implant 4.25 mm
CH-35M NEXTRA CH Standard Middle Cannulated Hammertoe Implant 3.5 mm
CH-425M NEXTRA CH Standard Middle Cannulated Hammertoe Implant 4.25 mm
CH-50M NEXTRA CH Standard Middle Cannulated Hammertoe Implant 5.0 mm
CH-M275P NEXTRA CH Mini Proximal Cannulated Hammertoe Implant 2.75 mm
CH-32P NEXTRA CH Standard Proximal Cannulated Hammertoe Implant 3.2 mm
CH-42P NEXTRA CH Standard Proximal Cannulated Hammertoe Implant 4.2 mm
DISPOSABLES
CH-RTR NEXTRA CH Retriever
CH-DRIVERS NEXTRA CH Driver Set
Ordering Information